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WILLiAM A, CHALFANT, GPL 
CONNIE MICHAEL, RLP 

>i1502 NQRTH BIG SPRING f f - ' t f -

MIDLAND, TEXAS 797023123:.' • W 

Ofc: (915)634-9819 
Fax: (915) 6B2-23C1 

April 2,2001 

Deborah Holt 
Kreuz Str 42 
6791 Queidershach 
Germany 

Via Certified Mail 

Dear Ms. Holt: 

RE: Chesapeake's proposed Alice 1 -13 
Well, S/2 of Section 13, T-15-S, R-35-E, 
Lea County, NM 

Chesapeake operating, Inc. hereby proposes to drill the captioned well to a total depth of 13,000 feet to test the 
Morrow Formation. The well will be drilled at a location in the S/2 of Section 13, T-15-S, R-3S-E, Lea County, New 
Mexico. 

Attached is Chesapeake's AFE reflecting dry-hole costs of $1,412,000.00 and completed well costs of $1,925,000.00. 
You are the record title owner of a working interest of 0.1339% in the proposed 160-acre unit. Chesapeake offers 
you the opportunity to participate in the drilling ofthe Alice 1-13 well with a working interest of0.1339% and a 
proportionate dryhoie cost of $1,891.07. 

Should you elect to participate, please have the appropriate party(ies) sign the attached AFE and return it to me at 
your earliest convenience. Upon receipt, a Joint Operating Agreement will be forwarded for signature. 

If you have any questions, please call the undersigned at the number listed or, alternatively, Ms. Lynda Townsend 
of Chesapeake Operating, Inc. at 405-879-9414. 

Sincerely, 

Donnie Michael 

DM/jja 
Enclosures 

Hearing D a t e 



April 2,2QJ1 

Claude Vaughan, Jr. 
Sole Heir of Winnie Vaughan 
700 Topeka Dr. 
Waco, TX 76710 

Via Certified Mail 

Dear Mr. Vaughan: 

RS: Chesar eake's proposed Alice 113 
WeH. S/2 of Section 13, T-15-S. &-35-E. 
Lea County, NM 

Chesapeaxe. operating, Inc. hereby proposes to drill -he captioned w-jil lo a total cbpta of 13.C00 feet io tsst the 
Morrow Formation. The well will be drilled at a location fa the S/2 of Section 13, T 15-S, R-35-E, Lea Counry, New 
Mexico. 

Attached is Chesapeake's AFE reflecting dry-hole costs oi$l,4l2,0CQ.;.u and coaj-kted weii cost* o; $ 1,925,000.00. 
You are the record title owner of a working interest of 0.6929% in tie proposed 1 SG-acre unit Chesapeake otFvs 
you tne opportunity to participate in toe drilling ofthe Alice 1-13 with a working interest of0.8929% and a 
proportionate dryhole cost of $12,607 14. 

Should you elect to participate, please have the appropriate parf;(ies) sign the attached AFE. return it to <a« at 
your earliest convenience. Upon receipt, a Joint Operating Agreeaneit will be forwarded for ii^aature. 

If you have aay questions, please call the undersigned ar the aiuilxr liited or, a.iiaii-itively, Ms I yada To*.--.said 
of Chesapeake Operating, Inc. at 405-E7S-9414. 

Sincerely, 

DM/jja 
Enclosure 

SENDER: COWLSTE THIS SECT/ON 

K Completa Uarra 1,2, and 3. Also compter 
item 4. if ftastrictad C«iiv«cy U desired. 

• Print your name and aodress on Uta rev»*e 
so that *» can ratum tn* card to ycu. 

* Attach thia card to the back cf fc» rnatpiac..-, 
or on the .ror.l ff space p«mi..s. 

• ArUcl* Addt»»aatl io: ^ 

Claude Vaughan, Jr. 
Sole Heir of Winnie Vaughan 
700 Topeka Dr. 
Waco, TX 76710 

K Btctfe'Mf oy (P**s« Pritt dually} E. Otm o! Deiive,-

C. Signature 

X 
• A jen i 

r~-

0. It uaiii-srj adirese ai!*»nt tram R»Ti i ? ^ v»s 
if Y£S. utfar ete3*ii<y otkiass belo*-. C 

3. Swvt*.* Typ* 
B ' C " -."-Ki M&i • £. v ^ i » Mai! 
• fW^atand ' ̂ £fo»6iiH fieceip; ;af M*.*ancis 
E InsjredMail D C.O.D. 

4. a*sirict*d tM*sr/? {Exzr* fea) • Yes 

2. Artisla Numwc Copy i iw i JMIWC* «a«,J _ ^ 

PS Form 3811. July 1999 



n a y d.a u i L ! / : j « t p 

Wli.L:AJ-/ A. CHAi_FANT, CPL 
DONNIE MICHAEL, RLP 

u n i i a n n . o n a i f - a n t . a a a — e:ou i 

1 ' ^ M ^ j ^ ^ ^ S - ^ ^ 

1502 NORTH-BIG-̂ RING,,̂  \ \- i : fr~ 

JDLAND, LEXAS 7y/0Z-3T23 . ^ 

Ofc:<S15) 634-9819 
Fax: (915)582-2501 

April 2, 2C01 

Paul Heard, or unknow heirs of 
Jennie Heard, or unknow heirs of 
7914 Maxwell Ave. 
Dallas, TX 75217 

Via Certified Mail RE: Chesapeake's proposed Alice 1-13 
Well, S/2 of Section 13, T-15-S, R-35-E, 
Lea County, NM 

To Whom It May Concern: 

Chesapeake operating, Inc, hereby proposes to drill the captioned well to a total depth of 13,000 feet to test the 
Morrow Formation. The weD will be drilled at a location in the S/2 of Section 13, T-15-S, R-35-E, Lea County, New 
Mexico. 

Attached is Chesapeake's AFE reflecting dry-hole costs of $1,412,000.00 and completed well costs of $1,925,000.00. 
You are the record title owner of a working interest of 0.8930% in the proposed 160-acre unit. Chesapeake offers 
you the opportunity to participate in the drilling ofthe Alice 1-13 well with a working interest of 0,8930% and a 
proportionate dryhole cost of $12,608.55. 

Should you elect to participate, please have the appropriate party(ies) sign the attached AFE and return it to me at 
your earliest convenience. Upon receipt, a Joint Operating Agreement will be forwarded for signature. 

If you have any questions, please call the undersigned at the number listed or, alt ernati vely, Ms. Lynda Townsend 
of Chesapeake Operating, Inc. at 405-879-9414. 

DM/j 
Enck 

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DEUVERY 

• Complete Items 1, 2. and 3. Also complete 
Item 4 if Restricted Delivery Is desired, 

• Print your name and address on the reverse 
so that we can return the card to ycu. 

• Attach tnis card to t ie back of Uie malipiece, 
or on the front if space peimits. 

A Received by (Ptoase Print dearly) 6. Date of Delivery • Complete Items 1, 2. and 3. Also complete 
Item 4 if Restricted Delivery Is desired, 

• Print your name and address on the reverse 
so that we can return the card to ycu. 

• Attach tnis card to t ie back of Uie malipiece, 
or on the front if space peimits. 

C. Signature 
y • Agent 

• Addressee 

1. Article Addressed to: 

Paul Heard, or unknow heirs o f 

Jennie Heard, or unknow heirs o f 

0. is delivery address different from item IT C Yes 
if YES. enter delivery address below: D No 

f y i H M a X f t c i l f W C . «• 

Dallas, TX 75217 
0. Service Type 

y £ Certified Mail • Express Mail 
• Registered J l̂rRetum Receipt for Merchandise 
• Insured Mail • C O.D. 

f y i H M a X f t c i l f W C . «• 

Dallas, TX 75217 

4. Restricted Delivery? (Ertra FeeJ • Yes 

2. Article Number 'Copy trom sarvica label) . 

IOOO 6sa& cox f ^ 3 , 3 
PS Form 3 8 1 1 , July 1999 Domestic Retum Racaipt tO!S96-00-MOSSZ 

4. 



w i 1 1 l d i n n . u n t i l r d n i . o a e: ~ d o u 1 

WILLIAM A. CHALFANT, CPL 
DONNE MICHAEL RLP 

% " * l i D r a D . TEXAS 79702-3123^^-1" 

Ofc: (ai£j6B4-931,y 
Fax (915)682-2501 

April 2, 2001 

Madelyn Ingram Poteet 
Lec A. Poteet 
6306 Rowan Lane 
Houston, TX 77074 

Via Certified Mail RE; Chesapeake's proposed Alice 1-13 
Well, S/2 of Section 13, T-15-S, R-35-E, 
Lea County, NM 

Dear Mrs, Poteet and Mr, Poteet: 

Chesapeake Operating, Inc. hereby proposes to drill the captioned well to a total depth of 13,000 feet to test the 
Morrow Formation. The well will be drilled at a location in the S/2 of Section 13, T-15-S, R-35-E, Lea County, New-
Mexico. 

Attached is Chesapeake's AFE reflecting dry-hole costs of $1,412,000.00 and completed well costs of $1,925,000.00. 
You are the record title owner of a working interest of 0.4464% in the proposed 160-acre unit. Chesapeake offers 
you the opportunity to participate in the drilling ofthe Alice 1-13 well with a working interest of 0.4464% and a 
proportionate dryhole cost of $6,303.58. 

Should you elect to participate, please have the appropriate partytjes) sign the attached AFE and return it to me at 
your earliest convenience. Upon receipt a Joint Operating Agreement will be forwarded for signature. 

If you have any questions, please call the undersigned at the number listed or, alternatively, Ms. Lynda Townsend 
of Chesapeake Operating, Inc. at 405-879-9414. 

DM/jja 
Enclosures 

[ SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION I COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY 

• Complete Items 1, 2, and 3. AJso complete 
item 4 Jf Restricted Oelivery is desired. 

• Print your name and address on the reverse 
so that we can return the card to you. 

• Attach this card to the back of t i e mailpiece, 
or on the front If space permits. 

A Received by (Pleasa Print Clearly} B. Cate Cf Delivery • Complete Items 1, 2, and 3. AJso complete 
item 4 Jf Restricted Oelivery is desired. 

• Print your name and address on the reverse 
so that we can return the card to you. 

• Attach this card to the back of t i e mailpiece, 
or on the front If space permits. 

C. Signature 

X • Agent 
• Addressee 

1. Article Addressed to: 
D. Is delivery address different from Hem 1? • Yes 

If YES, enter delivery address below: • No 

Madetyn Ingram Poteet 
Lee A. Poteet 
6306 Rowan Lane 
Houston, TX 77074 3. Service Type 

J & Certified Mail • Express Mail 
• Registered f^Hetum Receipt for Merchandise 
• Insured Mall • C.O.D. 

4. Restricted Delivery? |BaVs ftej D Yes 

2. Article Number (Cop/ Irom s&vlce laoe!) 

PS Form m 3811, July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt 1Q2S95-O0-M-O952 

4. 



l a g o u u i i u : t o a «i l l l I a m n . u n n i r e i i i , • G C C O U i r • -

WiLLIAM A. CHALFANT. CPL 
DONNIE MICHAEL, R L 3 

CHALFA 

NQRTH.BiG-^PfRINq^ 1— 

IJDLAND, TEXAS 7 9 ? 0 S 3 t ^ ^ ^ 

Ofc; (915)684-9319 
Fax. (915) 682-2601 

April 2, 2001 

Homer Andrews, or unknow heirs of 
Zula Lambert, or unknown heirs of 
10805 Invierno 
Houston, TX 77029 

Via Certified Mail RE: Chesapeake's proposed Alice 1-13 
Well, S/2 of Section 13, T-15-S, R-3S-E, 
Lea County, NM 

To Whom It May Concern: 

Chesapeake Operating, Inc. hereby proposes to drill the captioned well to a total depth of 13,000 feet to test the 
Morrow Formation. The well will be drilled at a location in the S/2 of Section 13, T-15-S, R-35-E, Lea County, New 
Mexico. 

Attached is Chesapeake's AFE reflecting dry-hole costs of $1,412,000.00 and completed well costs of $1,925,000.00. 
You are the record title owner of a working interest of0.4464% in the proposed 160-acre unit. Chesapeake offers 
you the opportunity to participate in the drilling ofthe Alice 1-13 well with a working interest of 0.4464% aad a 
proportionate dryhole cost of $6,303.58. 

Should you elect to participate, please have the appropriate partyries) sign the attached AFE and return it to me at 
your earliest convenience. Upon receipt, a Joint Operating Agreement will be forwarded for signature. 

I f you have any questions, please call the undersigned at the number listed or, alternatively, Ms. Lynda Townsend 
of Chesapeake Operating, Inc. at 405-879-9414. 

DM/ija 
Enclosures 

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION 

• Complete Items 1,2, and 3, Also complete 
Hem 4 if Restncted Delivery is desired. 

• Print your name and address on the reverse 
so that we can return tha card to you. 

• Attacn this card to the back of the mailpiece, 
or on the front If space permits. 

1. Article Addressed tc: 

Homer Andrews, or unknow heirs of 
Zula Lambert, or unknown heirs of 
10805 Invierno 
Houston, TX 77029 

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON OELIVERY 

A. Received by (Ptoase Print Clearly) B. Date of Delivery 

C. Signature 

v • Agent 
A • Addressee 

D. Is delivery address different from iteml? OVes 
if YES. enter oelivery address beiqw: • No 

3. Service Type 
^Cert i f ied Mail 
• Registered 
• Insured Mail 

• express Mail 
SbHeturn Receipt tor Merchandise 
• C.O.D. 

4. Restricted Delivery? (Ben Fee) • Yes 

Article Number (Copy from serwee label) 

1C2S9S40-M-0S52 PS Form 3 8 1 1 , July 1999 Dcmestic Petum Receipt 



Mas 30 01 10:52a U i l l i a m H. u n a i t a n t 

WILLIAM A CHALFANT, CPL 
DONNiE MICHAEL RLP 

CHALFAl|l^OTE^TIE^pG. H 

^ "\v^^H5Q?'NORTH-BIG-S^RING^, 1|---:H*V" 

MIDLAND, TEXAS 79702:3TJ23': 

Ofc: (915)684-9819 
Fax: (91S) 682-2601 

April 2,2001 

Polly Massey 
Harold Massey 
PO Box 97 
Wkkett, TX 79788 

Via Certified Mail RE: Chesapeake's proposed Alice 1-13 
Well, S/2 of Section 13, T-15-S, R-35-E, 
Lea County, MM 

Dear Mrs. Massey aad Mr. Massey: 

Chesapeake Operating, Inc. hereby proposes to drill the captioned well to a total depth of 13,000 feet to test the 
Morrow Formation. The well will be drilled at a locarion in the S/2 of Section 13, T-15-S, R-35-E, Lea County, New 
Mexico. 

Attached is Chesapeake's AFE reflecting dry-hole costs of $1,412,000.00 and completed well costs of $1,925,000.00. 
You are the record title owner of a working interest of 5.0% in the proposed 160-acre unit. Chesapeake offers you 
the opportunity to participate in the drilling of the Alice i-13 well with a working interest of 5.0% and a 
proportionate dryhole cost of $70,600.00. 

Should you elect to participate, please have the appropriate party(ies) sign the attached AFE and return it to me at 
your earliest convenience LTpon receipt, a Joint Operating Agreement will be forwarded for signature. 

If you have any questions, please call the undersigned at the number listed or, alternatively, Ms. Lynda Townsend 
of Chesapeake Operating, Inc. at 405-879-9414. 

DM/jja 
Enclosure* 

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY 

m Complete Items 1,2, and 3. Also complete 
item 4 if Restricted Oelivery is desired. 

• Print your name and address on the reverse 
so that we can return the card to you. 

• Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, 
or on t i e front if space permits 

A Received by fPlaase Print CJaarty) 8, Date of Delivery m Complete Items 1,2, and 3. Also complete 
item 4 if Restricted Oelivery is desired. 

• Print your name and address on the reverse 
so that we can return the card to you. 

• Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, 
or on t i e front if space permits 

C. Signature 

X 
• Agent 
• Addressee 

m Complete Items 1,2, and 3. Also complete 
item 4 if Restricted Oelivery is desired. 

• Print your name and address on the reverse 
so that we can return the card to you. 

• Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, 
or on t i e front if space permits 

D l* delivery address different from Item 1 ? • Yes 
If YES, enter delivery address below;. O Ho 

1. Article Addressed to: 
D l* delivery address different from Item 1 ? • Yes 

If YES, enter delivery address below;. O Ho 

Polly Massey 
Harold Massey 
PO Box 97 
Wickett, TX 79788 3. Service Type 

/^Certified Mail • Express Mai! 
• Registered p^fteUm Receipt for Merchandise 
• insured Mail • C.O.D. 

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee; ~~ • Yes 

2. Article Number (Copy from wviM label) 

PS' .July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt ' I0258SOCHUI-0952 



nay u i uv:avp W i l l i a m H. cj ha if-'ant p . y 

WILLIAM A. CHALFANT, CPL 
DONNIE MICHAEL, RLP I 

XSQ2 NQRTH pNG^RING.., - ~-W~-H>«--

Ofc: (915) 834-9319 
Fax: 1915)682-2601 

April 2,2001 

Republic Royalty Company 
Attn: Terri Farmer 
3738 Oaklawn Ave., Ste. 300 
Dallas, TX 75219 

Via Certified Mail 

Dear Ms. Farmer: 

RE: Chesapeake's proposed Alice 1-13 
Well, S/2 of Section 13, T-15-S, R-35-E, 
Lea County, NM 

Chesapeake Operating, Inc. hereby proposes to drill the captioned well to a total depth of 13,000 feet to test the 
Morrow Formation. The well will be drilled at a location in the S/2 of Section 13, T-15-S, R-35-Ev Lea County, New 
Mexico. 

Attached is Chesapeake's AFE reflecting dry-hole costs of 51,412,000.00 and completed well costs cf $1,925,000.00. 
Republic Royalty Company is the record title owner of a working interest of4.6438% in the proposed 160-acre unit. 
Chesapeake offers Republic the opportunity to participate in the drilling of the Alice 1-13 well with a working 
interest of 4.6438% and a proportionate dryhole cost of $65,569.75. 

Should Republic elect to participate, please have the appropriate party(ies) sign the attached AFE and return it to me 
at your earliest convenience. Upon receipt, a Joint Operating Agreement will be forwarded for signature. 

If you have any questions, please call the undersigned at the number listed or, alternatively. I 
of Chesape 

DM/]ja 
Enclosures 

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION COMPLETE THIS SECTION OfV DELIVERY 

• Complete items 1,2, and 3,'Also complete 
item 4 ff Restncted Oelivery is desired. 

• Print your na/ne and address on the reverse 
so that we can return the card to you. 

• Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, 
or on the frort if space permits. 

A Received by (Please Print dearly) B. Date of Delivery • Complete items 1,2, and 3,'Also complete 
item 4 ff Restncted Oelivery is desired. 

• Print your na/ne and address on the reverse 
so that we can return the card to you. 

• Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, 
or on the frort if space permits. 

C. Signature 
• Agent 

* • Addressee 

1. Article Addressed to: 

Republic Royalty Company 
Attn: Terri Farmer 
3738 Oaklawn Ave., Ste. 300 

D. is delivery address different from Hern 17 O Yes 
If YES, enter delivery address oeaw: D No 

Dallas, TX 75219 3. ServiceType 
^ 3 Certified Mail • Express MaJI 
• Registered &4teturn Receipt for Merchandise 
• Insured Mail • C.O.D. 

Dallas, TX 75219 

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) • yes 

2. Article Numtw (Copy from satvtea label} 

loooosao DO^ ^3ch 
PS Form 3811. July 1999 Domestic Retum Receipt 1C2585O0-M-0J52 



April 2, 2001 

Maecenas Minerals, LLP 
Attn: Ms. Linda Buckner 
POBox 176 
Abilene, TX 79604 

Via Certified M31I RE: Chesapeake's proposed Alice 1-13 
Well, S/2 of Section 13, T-15-S, R-35-E, 
Lea County, NM 

Dear Ms. Buckner: 

Chesapeake Operating, Inc. hereby proposes to drill the captioned well to a total depth of 13,000 feet to test the 
Morrow Formation. The well will be drilled at a locarion in the S/2 of Section 13, T-15-S, R-35-E, Lea County, New 
Mexico. 

Attached is Chesapeake's AFE reflecting dry-hole costs of $1,412,000.00 and completed well costs of $1,925,000.00. 
Maecenas Minerals, LLP is the record title owner of a working interest of 1.1813% in the proposed 160-acre unit. 
Chesapeake offers Maecenas the opportunity to participate in the drilling ofthe Alice 1-13 well with a working 
interest of 1.1813% and a proportionate dryhole cost of $16,679.25. 

Should Maecenas elect to participate, please have the appropriate partyf ies) sign the attached AFE and return it tc 
me at your earliest convenience. Upon receipt, a Joint Operating Agreement will be forwarded for signature. 

If you have any questions, please call the undersigned at the number listed or, alternatively, Ms. Lynda Townsend 
of Chesapeake Operating, Inc. at 405-879-9414. ._ „ . 

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION I COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DEUVERY 

• Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Alsc complete 
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. 

• Print your name and address on the reverse 
so that we can return the card to you. 

• Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, 
or on the front If space permits. 

D M / j j a 1. Article Addressed to: 
Enclosure - -

Maecenas Minerals, LLP 
Attn: Ms. Linda Buckner 
PO Box 176 
Abilene, TX 79604 

2, Article Number (Copy ban service label} . / _ _ _ <"\ 

Hooo nsrao nna*/ */3n gyS Q 
PS Form 3 8 1 1 , July 1S99 Domestic Retum Receipt 10253SO&4M952 

A. Received by (Hesse Print Clearly) j B. Dele of Delivery 

I 

C. Signature 

X 
Q Agent 
D Addressee 

D. Is oelwery address different trom iterri 1? • Ves 
If VES. enter delivery address below: • No 

3. Service Type 
/ H Certified M i l • Express Mail 
• Registered Return Receipt for Merchandise 
• Insured Mali • C.O.D. 

4. Restncted Deivery? (Brtrs Fee) • Yee 



n a y J U u i 1 u : o u a 

WILLIAM A. CfiALFANf, CPL 
DONNIE MICHAEL, RLP 

CHAtFA^<ptyu^OPERT; 

"BOX 3 T 2 3 3 ^ ^ S l S i " 

Ofc; (915)684-9819 
Fax: (915) 682-2501 

April 2, 2001 

North Central Oil Corporation 
6001 Savoy, Ste. 600 
Houston, TX 77036 

Via Certified Mail RE: Chesapeake's proposed Alice 1-13 
Well, S/2 of Section 13, T-15-S, R-35-E, 
Lea County, NM 

To Whom It May Concern: 

Chesapeake Operating, Inc. hereby proposes to drill the captioned well to a total depth of 13,000 feet to test the 
Morrow Formation. The well will be drilled at a location in the S/2 of Section 13, T-15-S, R-35-E, Lea County, New 
Mexico. 

Attached is Chesapeake's AFE reflecting dry-hole costs of $1,412,000.00 and completed well costs of $1,925,000.00. 
North Central Oil Corporation is the record title owner of a working interest of 6.25% in the proposed 160-acre unit. 
Chesapeake offers North Central OU Corporation the opportunity to participate in the drilling ofthe Alice 1-13 well 
with a working interest of 6.25% and a proportionate dryhole cost of $88,250.00. 

Should North Central Oil Corporation elect to participate, please have the appropriate party(ies} sign the attached 
AFE and return it to me at your earliest convenience. Upon receipt, a Joint Operating Agreement will be forwarded 
for signature. 

If you have any questions, please call the undersigned at the number listed or, alternatively, Ms. Lynda Townsend 

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY 

• Complete Items 1,2, and 3. Also complete 
rtem 4 if Restricted Delivery is dasirsd. 

• Print your name and address on the reverse 
so that we can return the card to you. 

• Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, 
or on the front if space permits. 

A fteceived by (Please Prwit Clearly) B. Oate of Delivery • Complete Items 1,2, and 3. Also complete 
rtem 4 if Restricted Delivery is dasirsd. 

• Print your name and address on the reverse 
so that we can return the card to you. 

• Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, 
or on the front if space permits. 

C. Signature 
w • Agent 
A • Addressee 

1. Article Addressed ta 

North Central Oil Corporation „ 
6001 Savoy, Ste. 600 
Houston, TX 77036 

0. is cetvary addres3 different from .tarr,»? • Ves 
If VES, enter delivery address below: • No 

3. Service Type 
JflCerulled Mail • Express Mall 

• Registered & Return Receipt for Merchandise 
• Insured Mag U C.O.D. 

4- Restricted Delivery? (Extra Pea) C Ves 

2. Article Number (Copy from service label) . f . / _ _ 
l o o p Q S ^ O O D X T ^ R Srrv> 

PS Form 3811, July 1999 Domestic Retum Receipt t(B59W)0-lW)952 



aa 30 01 10:51a U i l l i a m R. C h a l f a n t 582-2601 

CONNIE MiCriAEL, RLP Fax:(915)682-2601 

April 2,2001 

Pogo Producing Company 
Attn: Terry Gant 
PO Box 10340 
Midland, TX 79702 

Via Certified Mail RE: Chesapeake's proposed Alice 1-13 
Well, S/2 of Section 13, T-15-S, R-35-E, 
Lea County, NM 

Dear Mr. Gant: 

Chesapeake Operating, Inc. hereby proposes to drill the captioned well to a total depth of 13,000 feet to test the 
Morrow Formation. The well will be drilled at a location in ths S/2 of Section 13, T-15-S, R-35-E, Lea County, New 
Mexico. 

Attached is Chesapeake's AFE reflecting dry-hole costs of Sl ,412,000.00 and completed well costs of $1,925,000.00. 
North Central Oil Corporation is the record title owner of a working interest of 6.25% in the proposed 160-acre unit. 
Chesapeake offers North Central Oil Corporauoii the opportunity to participate in the drilling of the Alice 1-13 well 
with a working interest of 6.25% and a proportionate dryhole cost of $88,250.00. 

Should North Central Oil Corporation eieci to participate, please liave the appropriate partyties) sign the attached 
AFE and retum it to me at your earliest convenience. Upon receipt, a Joint Operating Agreement will be forwarded 
for signature. 

If you have any questions, please call the undersigned at the number listed or, alternatively, Ms. Lynda Townsend 
of Chesapeake Operating, Inc. at 405-879-9414. 

DM/jja 
Enclosure! 

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION COMPLETE THIS SECTION Otl DELIVERY 

• Complete items 1,2, and 3. Also complete 
Item 4 If Restricted Delivery Is desired. 

• Print your name and address on the reverse 
so that we can return the card to you. 

• Attach this card to the back of the maiipiece, 
or on the front If space permits. 

A Received by (Please Print Clearly) B. Da£ of Delivery • Complete items 1,2, and 3. Also complete 
Item 4 If Restricted Delivery Is desired. 

• Print your name and address on the reverse 
so that we can return the card to you. 

• Attach this card to the back of the maiipiece, 
or on the front If space permits. 

C. Signature 

X 
• Agent 

• • Acdressee 

• Complete items 1,2, and 3. Also complete 
Item 4 If Restricted Delivery Is desired. 

• Print your name and address on the reverse 
so that we can return the card to you. 

• Attach this card to the back of the maiipiece, 
or on the front If space permits. 

D. Is delivery address different from Item 1? • Yes 
tf YES, enter delivery address below: C No 1. ArUciejftddressed <o: 

D. Is delivery address different from Item 1? • Yes 
tf YES, enter delivery address below: C No 

Pogo Producing Company 
At tn: Terry Gant 
PO Box 10340 

Midland, T X 79702 3. Service Type 
Jkcersifted Mail • Express Mail 
• Registered ^Steetum Receipt for Merchandise 
• Insured Mail O C.O.D. 

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) • Yes 

2. Article Number (Copy from service label) , i • i _ _ 

*7 ooo o s ^ o ooaH ^ 3 / 3 PH/^u 
PS Form 3811, Juiy 1999 Domestic Return Receipt 


